



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Prepared For:

Miles Excavating, Inc.
15063 State Avenue
Basehor, KS 66007
(913)724-1934FAX

Prepared By:

Nashua Project Office
1900 NW Cookingham Drive
Kansas City, MO 64155

Contract Information

Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work
J4P3203	FAF 291-1(83)	Intersection improvements	291	CLAY	at Kansas Street from I-35 to Route 291
J4S3083	FAF 152-1(15)	Intersection improvements	152	CLAY	from Route 152 at I-35 interchange
J4S3299	FAS S301(99)	Grading and paving	Kansas Street	CLAY	from I-35 to Route 291

Original Contract Amount	Net Change Order Amount	Current Contract Amount	% of Current Contract Amount Complete	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date
\$23,523,249.07	\$0.00	\$23,523,249.07	7.28%	August 28, 2020	August 28, 2020	

Storm Water Information

Project Number	Authorized Acres	Open Acres	Disturbed Acres
J4P3203	0	0	0
J4S3083	5	0	2
J4S3299	0	0	0

Contract Dates

Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date
Acceptance Date		
Awarded Date	February 6, 2019	February 6, 2019
Letting Date	January 18, 2019	January 18, 2019

Milestones

Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Days Remaining on Milestone	Diary Charge Days
Milestone - Available Time - Parcel 92 - Taco Bell				
Milestone - Calendar Time - Accelerated Work				



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Contract Dates			Milestones				
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Days Remaining on Milestone	Diary Charge Days
Notice to Proceed Date	March 11, 2019	March 11, 2019	Milestone - Calendar Time - Blue Jay Drive				
Open to Traffic Date			Milestone - Completion Date - J4P3203	August 28, 2020	August 28, 2020	472	
Work Began Date	March 11, 2019	March 11, 2019	Milestone - Completion Date - J4S3083	August 28, 2020	August 28, 2020	472	
			Milestone - Completion Date - J4S3299	August 28, 2020	August 28, 2020	472	

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 004				
		To Date	Previous	This Estimate
190118-C03	Total Earnings	\$1,712,667.52	\$1,384,586.04	\$328,081.48
	Total Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$1,683,491.92	\$1,360,609.44	
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:				\$322,882.48

Approval Date		By User
May 2, 2019	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by	reente
May 2, 2019	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by	daultm1
May 3, 2019	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by	greggd1

Totals by Job Numbers				
		To Date	Previous	This Estimate
J4P3203	Participating	\$28,150.82	\$13,161.61	\$14,989.21
	Non-Participating	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total Earnings	\$28,150.82	\$13,161.61	\$14,989.21
	Stockpiled Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	0
Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts				



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Totals by Job Numbers				
	Line Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts			
	Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Overrun Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals:	\$28,150.82	\$13,161.61	
	Project Total Payable This Estimate:			\$14,989.21
J4S3083	To Date	Previous	This Estimate	
	Participating	\$1,524,957.17	\$1,246,747.25	\$278,209.92
	Non-Participating	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total Earnings	\$1,500,692.52	\$1,222,770.65	\$277,921.87
	Stockpiled Materials	\$165,019.94	\$165,019.94	0
	Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts			
	Line Item Adjustments	\$753,212.35	\$0.00	\$753,212.35
	Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts			
	Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Overrun Adjustments	(\$66,769.64)	(\$66,769.64)	\$0.00
	Totals:	\$1,500,692.52	\$1,222,770.65	
	Project Total Payable This Estimate:			\$277,921.87
J4S3299	To Date	Previous	This Estimate	
	Participating	\$159,559.53	\$124,677.18	\$34,882.35
	Non-Participating	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total Earnings	\$154,648.58	\$124,677.18	\$29,971.40
	Stockpiled Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	0
	Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts			
	Line Item Adjustments	\$348,763.91	\$0.00	\$348,763.91
	Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts			
	Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Overrun Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Totals:	\$154,648.58	\$124,677.18	
	Project Total Payable This Estimate:			\$29,971.40



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Contract Adjustment

No Data Available

Line Item Adjustment

Project Number	Line Item Adjustments					
J4P3203	No Data Available					
J4S3083	Line No.	Item Description	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment Quantity	Adjustment Type	Adjustment amount
	1710	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	\$11.34	12,000	MaterialCredit	\$136,080.00
	1710	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	\$11.34	-12,000	Material	(\$136,080.00)
	1720	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	\$2.03	4,800	MaterialCredit	\$9,744.00
	1720	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	\$2.03	-4,800	Material	(\$9,744.00)
	1780	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	\$13.35	2,721	MaterialCredit	\$36,325.35
	1780	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	\$13.35	-2,893	Material	(\$38,621.55)
	2390	TEMPORARY NON-REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 12 IN., WHITE	\$11.06	275	MaterialCredit	\$3,041.50
	2390	TEMPORARY NON-REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE, 12 IN., WHITE	\$11.06	-569	Material	(\$6,293.14)
	2455	MISC.	\$0.69	8,134	MaterialCredit	\$5,612.46
	2455	MISC.	\$0.69	-16,320	Material	(\$11,260.80)
	2540	15 IN. PIPE GROUP B	\$39.82	-464	Material	(\$18,476.48)
	2540	15 IN. PIPE GROUP B			Other Item Adjustment	\$18,476.48
	2550	18 IN. PIPE GROUP B	\$44.43	-70	Material	(\$3,110.10)
	2550	18 IN. PIPE GROUP B			Other Item Adjustment	\$3,110.10
	2560	24 IN. PIPE GROUP B	\$55.00	-34	Material	(\$1,870.00)
	2560	24 IN. PIPE GROUP B			Other Item Adjustment	\$1,870.00
	2570	30 IN. PIPE GROUP B	\$72.44	-86	Material	(\$6,229.84)
	2570	30 IN. PIPE GROUP B			Other Item Adjustment	\$6,229.84
	2630	JACKED 15 IN. CLASS III	\$587.28	66	MaterialCredit	\$38,760.48



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Project Number	Line Item Adjustments
----------------	-----------------------

Line No.	Item Description	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment Quantity	Adjustment Type	Adjustment amount
	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (GASKET TYPE)				
2630	JACKED 15 IN. CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (GASKET TYPE)	\$587.28	-66	Material	(\$38,760.48)
2640	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 60 IN.	\$855.85	-27	Material	(\$23,107.95)
2640	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 60 IN.			Other Item Adjustment	\$23,107.95
2670	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT	\$647.73	-13	Material	(\$8,420.49)
2670	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT			Other Item Adjustment	\$8,420.49
2690	MISC.	\$826.76	-19	Material	(\$15,708.44)
2690	MISC.			Other Item Adjustment	\$15,708.44
2780	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES	\$1,515.18	1.13	MaterialCredit	\$1,712.15
2780	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES	\$1,515.18	-2.08	Material	(\$3,151.57)
2910	MGS GUARDRAIL	\$20.18	-800	Material	(\$16,144.00)
2960	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	\$2,654.31	-2	Material	(\$5,308.62)
4265	DRILLED SHAFTS (3 FT. 6 IN. DIA.)	\$254.37	27.86	MaterialCredit	\$7,086.75
4265	DRILLED SHAFTS (3 FT. 6 IN. DIA.)	\$254.37	-27.9	Material	(\$7,096.92)
4285	ROCK SOCKETS (3 FT 0 IN. DIA.)	\$132.72	14	MaterialCredit	\$1,858.08
4285	ROCK SOCKETS (3 FT 0 IN. DIA.)	\$132.72	-42	Material	(\$5,574.24)



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Project Number	Line Item Adjustments					
	Line No.	Item Description	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment Quantity	Adjustment Type	Adjustment amount
	4370	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	\$1,165.32	-48.8	Material	(\$56,867.62)
	4370	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)			Other Item Adjustment	\$56,867.62
	4430	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)	\$1.92	-6,090	Material	(\$11,692.80)
	4430	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)			Other Item Adjustment	\$11,692.80
	4445	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	\$2.17	-11,060	Material	(\$24,000.20)
	4445	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)			Other Item Adjustment	\$24,000.20
	Total					(\$37,814.55)

Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment Quantity	Adjustment Type	Adjustment amount
J4S3299	4710	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	\$10.37	-172	Material	(\$1,783.64)
	4720	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	\$10.14	1,161	MaterialCredit	\$11,772.54
	4720	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	\$10.14	-3,365	Material	(\$34,121.10)
	5650	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9 IN. NON-REINF)	\$52.48	1,160.3	MaterialCredit	\$60,892.54
	5650	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9 IN. NON-REINF)	\$52.48	-3,364.1	Material	(\$176,547.97)
	Total					(\$139,787.63)

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 6061060, Project Item Line Number 2910, Material Set 606106096,	reente	Acknowledged



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Material 1040GRSRCAT2 - Steel Beam for Class A Type 2 Guard Rail, Acceptance Action Generic 1040GRSRCAT2 is insufficient.		
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7034003, Project Item Line Number 4370, Material Set 703400396, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7034003, Project Item Line Number 4370, Material Set 703400396, Material 1005GECMLS - Masonry Grade E LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GECMLS is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011105, Project Item Line Number 4265, Material Set 701110596, Material 0501CCB2.A - Concrete, Class B-2 w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB2.A is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7101000, Project Item Line Number 4445, Material Set 710100096, Material 1036RSSRECAB - Epoxy Ctd Sprl Stl Rein for Anch Bolts @, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-C03, Contract Project J4S3083, Project Item Line Number 2220, Contract Line Item Number 2220, Item 6173600D, Minor Item.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 3040506, Project Item Line Number 4720, Material Set 304050696, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base, Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 100510..OPTLD1 - PCCP 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510..OPTLD1 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011105, Project Item Line Number 4265, Material Set 701110596, Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7061060, Project Item Line Number 4430, Material Set 706106096, Material 1036RSDFL42M36 - Reinforcing Steel No. 11/M36 Gr 60/M420@, Acceptance Action Generic ReSteelBars is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7310060, Project Item Line Number 2640, Material Set 731006096, Material 1033MHRCPK - Precast Conc Manhole, Acceptance Action Generic 1033MHRCPK is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7311053, Project Item Line Number 2670, Material Set 731105396, Material 1033DIRCPK - Precast Conc Drop Inlet, Acceptance Action Generic 1033DIRCPK is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 3040504, Project Item Line Number 1780, Material Set 304050496, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 1005GFCPLS - PCCP Grade F LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GFCPLS is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 0501CCPAQCQA - Concrete, Pavment contractor mix or QCQA, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCPAQCQA is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 1057JMDAEC4.11 - Dowel Assemblies Epoxy Ctd Gr40 1 1/4" @, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011204, Project Item Line Number 4285, Material Set 701120496, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011204, Project Item Line Number 4285, Material Set 701120496,	reente	Acknowledged



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Material 1005GECMLS - Masonry Grade E LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GECMLS is insufficient.		
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7061060, Project Item Line Number 4430, Material Set 706106096, Material 1036RSDFL42M22 - Reinforcing Steel No. 7/M22 Gr 60/M420 @, Acceptance Action Generic ReSteelBars is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7061060, Project Item Line Number 4430, Material Set 706106096, Material 1036RSDFL42M29 - Reinforcing Steel No. 9/M29 Gr 60/M420 @, Acceptance Action Generic ReSteelBars is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7250315A, Project Item Line Number 2540, Material Set 7250315A96, Material 1026CPRCC3.015 - Reinf Conc Culv Pipe CI3 15" (375 mm), Acceptance Action Generic 1026CPRCC3.015 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7250318A, Project Item Line Number 2550, Material Set 7250318A96, Material 1026CPRCC3.018 - Reinf Conc Culv Pipe CI3 18" (450 mm), Acceptance Action Generic 1026CPRCC3.018 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7250324A, Project Item Line Number 2560, Material Set 7250324A96, Material 1020CPCSAC0024 - CulvPipe Al Ctd Corrug Stl 24" 600mm, Acceptance Action Generic 1020CPCSAC0024 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 8051000A, Project Item Line Number 2780, Material Set 8051000A96, Material 0805SD - Grass Seed -Seed, Acceptance Action Generic 0805SD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 1057JMTBE28016 - Tie Bar Ep Ctd 30" No. 5/M16 Gr 40/M280@, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 6205330, Project Item Line Number 2390, Material Set 620533096, Material 1048PMT - Marking Tape, Acceptance Action Generic 1048PMT is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011105, Project Item Line Number 4265, Material Set 701110596, Material 1005GECMLS - Masonry Grade E LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GECMLS is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7034003, Project Item Line Number 4370, Material Set 703400396, Material 1005GDCMLD - Masonry Grade D LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GDCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7250330A, Project Item Line Number 2570, Material Set 7250330A96, Material 1026CPRCC3.030 - Reinf Conc Culv Pipe CI3 30" (750 mm), Acceptance Action Generic 1026CPRCC3.030 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 8051000A, Project Item Line Number 2780, Material Set 8051000A96, Material 0802MLST - Mulch Straw (Vegetative Mulch), Acceptance Action Generic 0802MLST is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 5021109, Project Item Line Number 5650, Material Set 502110996, Material 100507..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 0-3/4" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100507..CPCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 6209903, Project Item Line Number 2455, Material Set 620990396, Material 0620PMLI - Pavement Marking Performance Line, Acceptance Action Generic 0620PMLI is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011204, Project Item Line Number 4285, Material Set 701120496, Material 100510..OPTLD1 - PCCP 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510..OPTLD1 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011204, Project Item Line Number 4285, Material Set 701120496, Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011204, Project Item Line Number 4285, Material Set 701120496, Material 1005GDCMLD - Masonry Grade D LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GDCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7034003, Project Item Line Number 4370, Material Set 703400396, Material 0501CCB1.A - Concrete, Class B-1 w/Air, Acceptance Action Generic 0501CCB1.A is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7250315A, Project Item Line Number 2540, Material Set 7250315A96,	reente	Acknowledged



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Material 1026CPRCC4.015 - Reinf Conc Culv Pipe CI4 15" (375 mm), Acceptance Action Generic 1026CPRCC4.015 is insufficient.		
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 8051000A, Project Item Line Number 2780, Material Set 8051000A96, Material 0801AG - Agricultural Lime -Effective Nuetralizer, Acceptance Action Generic 0801AG is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 2035500, Project Item Line Number 1710, Material Set 203550096, Material 0200XXCS - Compacted Soil for Subgrade orEmbankment, Acceptance Action Generic 0200XXCS is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 6063014, Project Item Line Number 2960, Material Set 6063014, Material 1040GRCW..A - Crashworthy End Terminal Type A, Acceptance Action Generic 1040GRCW..A is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011105, Project Item Line Number 4265, Material Set 701110596, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7034003, Project Item Line Number 4370, Material Set 703400396, Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7319913, Project Item Line Number 2690, Material Set 731991396, Material 1033DIRCPK - Precast Conc Drop Inlet, Acceptance Action Generic 1033DIRCPK is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 190118-C03, Contract Project J4S3083, Project Item Line Number 2030, Contract Line Item Number 2030, Item 6122017, Minor Item.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7011105, Project Item Line Number 4265, Material Set 701110596, Material 1005GDCMLD - Masonry Grade D LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 1005GDCMLD is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7061060, Project Item Line Number 4430, Material Set 706106096, Material 1036RSDFL42M25 - Reinforcing Steel No. 8/M25 Gr 60/M420 @, Acceptance Action Generic ReSteelBars is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Discrepancy / Exception Description	User	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 7265015, Project Item Line Number 2630, Material Set 726501596, Material 1026CPRCC5.015 - Reinf Conc Culv Pipe CI5 15" (375 mm), Acceptance Action Generic 1026CPRCC5.015 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 2036000, Project Item Line Number 1720, Material Set 203600096, Material 0200XXCS - Compacted Soil for Subgrade or Embankment, Acceptance Action Generic 0200XXCS is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3083, Item 3040504, Project Item Line Number 1780, Material Set 304050496, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base, Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 3040504, Project Item Line Number 4710, Material Set 304050496, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J4S3299, Item 3040506, Project Item Line Number 4720, Material Set 304050696, Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD..T5 is insufficient.	reente	Acknowledged

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity (This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J4P3203	0020	2022010		\$149,892.13	LS	0.00	0.00	0.10	0.10	\$14,989.21
	0320	6161005		\$13.27	SQFT	0.00	408.00	0.00	408.00	\$0.00
	0330	6161008		\$94.01	EA	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	\$0.00
	0340	6161009		\$55.30	EA	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	\$0.00
	0350	6161025		\$55.30	EA	0.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	\$0.00
	0370	6161033		\$221.19	EA	0.00	4.00	0.00	4.00	\$0.00
	0380	6161055		\$221.19	EA	0.00	4.00	0.00	4.00	\$0.00
J4S3083	1690	2022010		\$476,948.89	LS	0.00	0.08	0.12	0.20	\$57,233.87



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity (This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J4S3083	1700	2031000		\$10.00	CUYD	0.00	16,800.00	0.00	16,800.00	\$0.00
	1740	2063000		\$24.28	CUYD	0.00	2.00	983.00	985.00	\$23,867.24
	1760	2142000		\$38.16	CUYD	0.00	7,866.00	0.00	7,866.00	\$0.00
	1770	2143000		\$13.29	CUYD	0.00	7,866.00	0.00	7,866.00	\$0.00
	1830	5029905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	\$59.58	SQYD	0.00	2,484.10	171.60	2,655.70	\$10,223.93
	1860	6063017		\$16,589.46	EA	0.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	\$0.00
	2030	6122017		\$3,760.28	EA	-4.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	\$0.00
	2070	6141024		\$1,474.84	EA	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	\$1,474.84
	2090	6143010		\$392.21	EA	0.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	\$784.42
	2110	6143013		\$292.67	EA	0.00	0.00	3.00	3.00	\$878.01
	2120	6161005		\$13.27	SQFT	0.00	1,153.00	53.50	1,206.50	\$709.95
	2130	6161008		\$94.01	EA	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	\$0.00
	2140	6161009		\$55.30	EA	0.00	11.00	0.00	11.00	\$0.00
	2150	6161025		\$55.30	EA	0.00	160.00	0.00	160.00	\$0.00
	2170	6161033		\$221.19	EA	0.00	28.00	0.00	28.00	\$0.00
	2180	6161040		\$4,423.86	EA	0.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	\$0.00
	2190	6161055		\$221.19	EA	0.00	28.00	0.00	28.00	\$0.00
	2200	6161098A		\$11,612.62	EA	0.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	\$0.00
	2220	6173600D		\$25.71	LF	-2,012.00	5,263.00	0.00	5,263.00	\$0.00
	2430	6207001		\$0.55	LF	0.00	1,909.00	0.00	1,909.00	\$0.00
2480	6240104A		\$3.98	SQYD	0.00	4,938.00	0.00	4,938.00	\$0.00	
2500	6274000		\$69,454.54	LS	0.00	0.05	0.00	0.05	\$0.00	
2540	7250315A		\$39.82	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$18,476.48	
2550	7250318A		\$44.43	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$3,110.10	



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity (This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J4S3083	2560	7250324A		\$55.00	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$1,870.00
	2570	7250330A		\$72.44	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$6,229.84
	2640	7310060		\$855.85	FT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$23,107.95
	2670	7311053		\$647.73	FT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$8,420.49
	2690	7319913	MISC. CURB INLET TYPE T 7 FT. - 6 IN. X 3 FT.	\$826.76	FT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$15,708.44
	2710	7320024A		\$1,119.09	EA	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	\$1,119.09
	2720	7320615A		\$1,447.87	EA	0.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	\$0.00
	2800	8061006		\$5.43	LF	0.00	0.00	18.00	18.00	\$97.74
	2840	8061019		\$1.61	LF	0.00	0.00	950.00	950.00	\$1,529.50
	2860	8064140		\$1.26	SQYD	0.00	5,465.00	4,466.00	9,931.00	\$5,627.16
	3630	9031020		\$1,327.16	CUYD	0.00	0.00	13.20	13.20	\$17,518.51
	4290	7011300		\$55.30	EA	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	\$0.00
	4300	7011400		\$216.77	LF	0.00	72.00	0.00	72.00	\$0.00
	4310	7011600		\$1,530.06	EA	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.00	\$0.00
	4370	7034003		\$1,165.32	CUYD	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$56,867.62
	4420	7056022		\$240.21	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
4430	7061060		\$1.92	LB	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$11,692.80	
4445	7101000		\$2.17	LB	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$24,000.20	
J4S3299	4640	2022010		\$373,115.90	LS	0.00	0.10	0.10	0.20	\$37,311.59
	4780	5029905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	\$55.18	SQYD	0.00	0.00	171.60	171.60	\$9,468.89
	4850	6079903	MISC. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	\$11.71	LF	0.00	0.00	76.00	76.00	\$889.96
	5000	6161005		\$13.27	SQFT	0.00	324.00	-40.00	284.00	(\$530.80)
	5010	6161008		\$94.01	EA	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project No.	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Unit Price	Unit	Quantity Overrun Adjustment	Previous Total Paid Quantity	Current Quantity (This Estimate)	Quantity to Date	Amount This Estimate
J4S3299	5020	6161009		\$55.30	EA	0.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	\$0.00
	5030	6161025		\$55.30	EA	0.00	262.00	0.00	262.00	\$0.00
	5050	6161033		\$221.19	EA	0.00	14.00	0.00	14.00	\$0.00
	5060	6161055		\$221.19	EA	0.00	14.00	0.00	14.00	\$0.00
	5070	6161070		\$138.25	EA	0.00	0.00	32.00	32.00	\$4,424.00
	5260	6214600A		\$159.88	CUYD	0.00	0.00	1.90	1.90	\$303.77
	5730	9029401		\$155,980.31	LS	0.00	0.25	0.00	0.25	\$0.00
Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate -										\$357,404.80

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0001	0010	2013000		0.00	1	ACRE	0.00	\$4,428.32	\$0.00
	0001	0020	2022010		0.00	1	LS	0.10	\$149,892.13	\$14,989.21
	0001	0030	2031000		0.00	1913	CUYD	0.00	\$11.21	\$0.00
	0001	0040	2036000		0.00	4884	CUYD	0.00	\$2.71	\$0.00
	0001	0050	2037075		0.00	24.700	STA	0.00	\$1,896.43	\$0.00
	0001	0060	2063000		0.00	2968	CUYD	0.00	\$24.28	\$0.00
	0001	0070	2063300		0.00	30	CUYD	0.00	\$85.22	\$0.00
	0001	0080	2063500		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$3,632.73	\$0.00
	0001	0090	2065500		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$8,847.71	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0001	0100	2163500		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$4,385.28	\$0.00
	0001	0110	3040504		0.00	245	SQYD	0.00	\$10.37	\$0.00
	0001	0120	3040506		0.00	10544	SQYD	0.00	\$10.14	\$0.00
	0001	0130	4019905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	0.00	243.900	SQYD	0.00	\$66.34	\$0.00
	0001	0140	4030132		0.00	1971	TONS	0.00	\$128.07	\$0.00
	0001	0150	4071005		0.00	3070	GAL	0.00	\$2.54	\$0.00
	0001	0160	5021309		0.00	1028.400	SQYD	0.00	\$64.38	\$0.00
	0001	0170	6042010		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$994.56	\$0.00
	0001	0180	6044011		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,893.08	\$0.00
	0001	0190	6081010		0.00	317.800	SQYD	0.00	\$89.52	\$0.00
	0001	0200	6081012		0.00	474	SQFT	0.00	\$22.59	\$0.00
	0001	0210	6084023		0.00	170	LF	0.00	\$86.27	\$0.00
	0001	0220	6085008		0.00	1200.500	SQYD	0.00	\$88.85	\$0.00
	0001	0230	6086004		0.00	1312.500	SQYD	0.00	\$52.13	\$0.00
	0001	0240	6089905	MISC. 8 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP (SPECIAL)	0.00	1158	SQYD	0.00	\$73.09	\$0.00
	0001	0250	6091041		0.00	75	LF	0.00	\$54.84	\$0.00
	0001	0260	6091052		0.00	1390	LF	0.00	\$39.33	\$0.00
	0001	0270	6097000		0.00	399	CUYD	0.00	\$97.98	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0001	0280	6099903	MISC. CURB AND GUTTER TYPE CG-1	0.00	101	LF	0.00	\$39.33	\$0.00
	0001	0290	6141024		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,474.84	\$0.00
	0001	0300	6143013		0.00	15	EA	0.00	\$254.07	\$0.00
	0001	0310	6143014		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$331.48	\$0.00
	0001	0320	6161005		0.00	571	SQFT	408.00	\$13.27	\$5,414.16
	0001	0330	6161008		0.00	7	EA	3.00	\$94.01	\$282.03
	0001	0340	6161009		0.00	5	EA	3.00	\$55.30	\$165.90
	0001	0350	6161025		0.00	213	EA	100.00	\$55.30	\$5,530.00
	0001	0360	6161030		0.00	38	EA	0.00	\$304.14	\$0.00
	0001	0370	6161033		0.00	4	EA	4.00	\$221.19	\$884.76
	0001	0380	6161055		0.00	4	EA	4.00	\$221.19	\$884.76
	0001	0390	6161070		0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$138.25	\$0.00
	0001	0400	6181000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$357,739.07	\$0.00
	0001	0410	6200009		0.00	194	LF	0.00	\$6.64	\$0.00
	0001	0420	6200015		0.00	355	LF	0.00	\$22.12	\$0.00
	0001	0430	6200018		0.00	296	LF	0.00	\$22.12	\$0.00
	0001	0440	6200021		0.00	53	EA	0.00	\$210.13	\$0.00
	0001	0450	6200027		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$387.09	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0001	0460	6200036		0.00	102	EA	0.00	\$199.07	\$0.00
	0001	0490	6205425		0.00	332	LF	0.00	\$11.06	\$0.00
	0001	0500	6205440A		0.00	27	EA	0.00	\$82.95	\$0.00
	0001	0510	6205901A		0.00	6349	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00
	0001	0520	6205902A		0.00	10187	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00
	0001	0530	6205903A		0.00	1512	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00
	0001	0540	6205906A		0.00	409	LF	0.00	\$0.66	\$0.00
	0001	0550	6207001		0.00	34785	LF	0.00	\$0.55	\$0.00
	0001	0560	6207002		0.00	19	EA	0.00	\$55.30	\$0.00
	0001	0565	6209903	MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	0.00	24412	LF	0.00	\$0.69	\$0.00
	0001	0570	6214600A		0.00	26	CUYD	0.00	\$159.88	\$0.00
	0001	0580	6221001		0.00	20599	SQYD	0.00	\$3.24	\$0.00
	0001	0590	6262000A		0.00	8.500	STA	0.00	\$138.25	\$0.00
	0001	0600	6274000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$22,484.25	\$0.00
	0001	0610	7034041		0.00	38.900	CUYD	0.00	\$909.94	\$0.00
	0001	0620	7040102		0.00	240	SQFT	0.00	\$34.02	\$0.00
	0001	0630	7061030		0.00	6530	LB	0.00	\$2.16	\$0.00
	0001	0640	7250312A		0.00	7	LF	0.00	\$36.56	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0001	0650	7250315A		0.00	258	LF	0.00	\$39.82	\$0.00
	0001	0660	7250318A		0.00	188	LF	0.00	\$44.43	\$0.00
	0001	0670	7250324A		0.00	332	LF	0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
	0001	0680	7250336A		0.00	29	LF	0.00	\$82.63	\$0.00
	0001	0690	7250342A		0.00	43	LF	0.00	\$116.43	\$0.00
	0001	0700	7250354A		0.00	377	LF	0.00	\$175.34	\$0.00
	0001	0710	7261015		0.00	310	LF	0.00	\$39.81	\$0.00
	0001	0720	7261048		0.00	129	LF	0.00	\$131.85	\$0.00
	0001	0730	7310048		0.00	13	FT	0.00	\$1,034.86	\$0.00
	0001	0740	7311030		0.00	63	FT	0.00	\$324.35	\$0.00
	0001	0750	7311053		0.00	47	FT	0.00	\$647.73	\$0.00
	0001	0760	7319903	MISC. PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 84 IN.	0.00	16	LF	0.00	\$882.15	\$0.00
	0001	0770	7319913	MISC. CURB INLET TYPE T 5 FT X 6 FT	0.00	26	FT	0.00	\$558.92	\$0.00
	0001	0780	7320015A		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,447.87	\$0.00
	0001	0790	8032000A		0.00	7333	SQYD	0.00	\$5.43	\$0.00
	0001	0800	8061004		0.00	10	CUYD	0.00	\$116.13	\$0.00
	0001	0810	8061005		0.00	500	LF	0.00	\$15.59	\$0.00
	0001	0820	8061006		0.00	620	LF	0.00	\$5.97	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0001	0830	8061007A		0.00	19	EA	0.00	\$121.66	\$0.00
	0001	0840	8061016		0.00	133	CUYD	0.00	\$55.18	\$0.00
	0001	0850	8061019		0.00	1678	LF	0.00	\$1.61	\$0.00
	0001	0860	8064128		0.00	577	SQYD	0.00	\$5.43	\$0.00
	0003	0880	5021309		0.00	7146	SQYD	0.00	\$52.58	\$0.00
	0005	0900	5021340		0.00	684.500	SQYD	0.00	\$40.88	\$0.00
	0020	0910	9011064		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$4,410.75	\$0.00
	0020	0920	9011115		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,741.01	\$0.00
	0020	0930	9011311		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$994.29	\$0.00
	0020	0940	9011313		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$994.29	\$0.00
	0020	0950	9018245		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,371.70	\$0.00
	0030	0960	9020113		0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$938.28	\$0.00
	0030	0970	9020213		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$968.58	\$0.00
	0030	0980	9020513		0.00	17	EA	0.00	\$1,141.76	\$0.00
	0030	0990	9020811		0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$872.38	\$0.00
	0030	1000	9020833		0.00	80	SQFT	0.00	\$49.99	\$0.00
	0030	1010	9022708		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,218.77	\$0.00
	0030	1020	9022715		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,407.01	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0030	1030	9023145		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$18,705.10	\$0.00
	0030	1040	9023150		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$19,752.15	\$0.00
	0030	1050	9023225		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$16,278.87	\$0.00
	0030	1060	9023230		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$10,619.17	\$0.00
	0030	1070	9024283		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$21,055.76	\$0.00
	0030	1080	9024920		0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$886.19	\$0.00
	0030	1090	9024975		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$53,413.58	\$0.00
	0030	1100	9025200		0.00	473	LF	0.00	\$17.60	\$0.00
	0030	1110	9025300		0.00	219	LF	0.00	\$19.82	\$0.00
	0030	1120	9025400		0.00	68	LF	0.00	\$20.64	\$0.00
	0030	1130	9027400		0.00	544	LF	0.00	\$29.18	\$0.00
	0030	1140	9028100		0.00	1180	LF	0.00	\$1.32	\$0.00
	0030	1150	9028208		0.00	2670	LF	0.00	\$1.73	\$0.00
	0030	1160	9028308		0.00	2900	LF	0.00	\$1.32	\$0.00
	0030	1170	9028310		0.00	2900	LF	0.00	\$1.81	\$0.00
	0030	1180	9028311		0.00	3930	LF	0.00	\$1.97	\$0.00
	0030	1190	9028621		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$8,799.94	\$0.00
	0030	1200	9028810		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,322.37	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0030	1210	9028811		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,606.00	\$0.00
	0030	1220	9028812		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$2,017.44	\$0.00
	0030	1230	9029100		0.00	28.100	CUYD	0.00	\$1,652.26	\$0.00
	0030	1240	9029401		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$105,306.81	\$0.00
	0030	1250	9029902	MISC. CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$8,886.75	\$0.00
	0030	1260	9029902	MISC. EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$12,387.03	\$0.00
	0030	1270	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, PEDESTAL POLE	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,109.73	\$0.00
	0030	1280	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$2,947.67	\$0.00
	0030	1290	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE , 10 FT	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$4,553.52	\$0.00
	0030	1300	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE , 11 FT	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$5,056.81	\$0.00
	0030	1310	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE , 9 FT	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,106.87	\$0.00
	0030	1320	9029902	MISC. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$3,361.00	\$0.00
	0030	1330	9029902	MISC. LUMINAIRE, CLASS A LED	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,028.88	\$0.00
	0030	1340	9029902	MISC. PULL BOX, CLASS 1	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,322.37	\$0.00
	0030	1350	9029902	MISC. PULL BOX, CLASS 2	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,629.06	\$0.00
	0030	1360	9029902	MISC. PULL BOX, CLASS 3	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$2,087.38	\$0.00
	0030	1370	9029902	MISC. PUSHBUTTON DETECTORS	0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$1,135.43	\$0.00
	0030	1380	9029902	MISC. RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$47,558.39	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0030	1390	9029902	MISC. SECONDARY SERVICE ENCLOSURE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$3,253.80	\$0.00
	0030	1400	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$20,419.66	\$0.00
	0030	1410	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, PEDESTRIAN	0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$872.38	\$0.00
	0030	1420	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE A	0.00	8	EA	0.00	\$1,033.50	\$0.00
	0030	1430	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE D	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,354.09	\$0.00
	0030	1440	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE F	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,431.48	\$0.00
	0030	1450	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 20 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$15,108.60	\$0.00
	0030	1460	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 35 ft. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$16,685.46	\$0.00
	0030	1470	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 45 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$22,521.53	\$0.00
	0030	1480	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 9 FT PEDESTAL	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,317.72	\$0.00
	0030	1490	9029902	MISC. UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$7,455.67	\$0.00
	0030	1500	9029902	MISC. WIRELESS RADIO SYSTEM	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$3,359.33	\$0.00
	0030	1510	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER	0.00	700	LF	0.00	\$1.32	\$0.00
	0030	1520	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 2 CONDUCTOR	0.00	890	LF	0.00	\$1.38	\$0.00
	0030	1530	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 3 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET	0.00	220	LF	0.00	\$1.79	\$0.00
	0030	1540	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 5 CONDUCTOR	0.00	890	LF	0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00
	0030	1550	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR	0.00	1290	LF	0.00	\$2.21	\$0.00
	0030	1560	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER	0.00	510	LF	0.00	\$3.02	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4P3203	0030	1570	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 6 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, GROUND	0.00	960	LF	0.00	\$1.84	\$0.00
	0030	1580	9029903	MISC. CONDUIT, 2 IN.	0.00	577	LF	0.00	\$19.50	\$0.00
	0030	1590	9029903	MISC. CONDUIT, 4 IN.	0.00	255	LF	0.00	\$27.18	\$0.00
	0040	1600	9031010		0.00	5.800	CUYD	0.00	\$801.83	\$0.00
	0040	1610	9031210		0.00	100	LB	0.00	\$3.32	\$0.00
	0040	1620	9031220		0.00	3160	LB	0.00	\$3.32	\$0.00
	0040	1630	9031270A		0.00	29	LF	0.00	\$11.23	\$0.00
	0040	1640	9031271		0.00	6	LF	0.00	\$26.54	\$0.00
	0040	1650	9031273		0.00	3	LF	0.00	\$39.81	\$0.00
	0040	1660	9035004A		0.00	262	SQFT	0.00	\$19.91	\$0.00
	0040	1670	9039904	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL SIGN	0.00	15	SQFT	0.00	\$57.72	\$0.00
J4S3083	0001	1680	2013000		0.00	1	ACRE	0.00	\$4,428.32	\$0.00
	0001	1690	2022010		0.00	1	LS	0.20	\$476,948.89	\$95,389.78
	0001	1700	2031000		0.00	22459	CUYD	16,800.00	\$10.00	\$168,000.00
	0001	1710	2035500		0.00	28846	CUYD	12,000.00	\$11.34	\$136,080.00
	0001	1720	2036000		0.00	22103	CUYD	4,800.00	\$2.03	\$9,744.00
	0001	1730	2037075		0.00	77.300	STA	0.00	\$2,286.68	\$0.00
	0001	1740	2063000		0.00	2123	CUYD	985.00	\$24.28	\$23,915.80



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	1750	2063500		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$5,141.30	\$0.00
	0001	1760	2142000		0.00	7866	CUYD	7,866.00	\$38.16	\$300,166.56
	0001	1770	2143000		0.00	7866	CUYD	7,866.00	\$13.29	\$104,539.14
	0001	1780	3040504		0.00	3679	SQYD	2,893.00	\$13.35	\$38,621.55
	0001	1790	3040506		0.00	31752	SQYD	0.00	\$10.14	\$0.00
	0001	1800	4030132		0.00	571.100	TONS	0.00	\$177.73	\$0.00
	0001	1810	4071005		0.00	890	GAL	0.00	\$2.54	\$0.00
	0001	1820	5021309		0.00	1190.400	SQYD	0.00	\$63.89	\$0.00
	0001	1830	5029905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	0.00	3677.400	SQYD	2,655.70	\$59.58	\$158,226.61
	0001	1840	5041000		0.00	1145	SQYD	0.00	\$131.47	\$0.00
	0001	1850	6044011		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,893.08	\$0.00
	0001	1860	6063017		0.00	3	EA	1.00	\$16,589.46	\$16,589.46
	0001	1870	6071012A		0.00	1850	LF	0.00	\$22.51	\$0.00
	0001	1880	6071101		0.00	559	LF	0.00	\$54.84	\$0.00
	0001	1890	6079903	MISC. 48 IN. ORNAMENTAL PED. FENCING FOR RETAINING WALLS	0.00	592	LF	0.00	\$99.54	\$0.00
	0001	1900	6079903	MISC. PEDESTRIAN FENCE ON COMBINATION SIDEWALK AND CURB	0.00	133	LF	0.00	\$158.15	\$0.00
	0001	1910	6079903	MISC. PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL ON TRAFFIC BARRIER	0.00	119	LF	0.00	\$145.99	\$0.00
	0001	1920	6081010		0.00	312.900	SQYD	0.00	\$89.52	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	1930	6081012		0.00	257	SQFT	0.00	\$22.19	\$0.00
	0001	1940	6085008		0.00	84.400	SQYD	0.00	\$87.04	\$0.00
	0001	1950	6086004		0.00	1509.200	SQYD	0.00	\$52.13	\$0.00
	0001	1960	6089905	MISC. 8 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP (SPECIAL)	0.00	1381.800	SQYD	0.00	\$73.15	\$0.00
	0001	1970	6089905	MISC. COMBINATION SIDEWALK AND CURB	0.00	166.900	SQYD	0.00	\$73.71	\$0.00
	0001	1980	6089905	MISC. CONCRETE MEDIAN (SPECIAL)	0.00	586.600	SQYD	0.00	\$73.15	\$0.00
	0001	1990	6091041		0.00	177	LF	0.00	\$54.84	\$0.00
	0001	2000	6091052		0.00	2630	LF	0.00	\$39.33	\$0.00
	0001	2010	6097000		0.00	205	CUYD	0.00	\$97.98	\$0.00
	0001	2020	6122010		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$3,096.70	\$0.00
	0001	2030	6122017		0.00	3	EA	7.00	\$3,760.28	\$26,321.96
	0001	2040	6122020		0.00	9	EA	0.00	\$331.79	\$0.00
	0001	2050	6122030		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$884.77	\$0.00
	0001	2060	6123000A		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$8,294.73	\$0.00
	0001	2070	6141024		0.00	2	EA	1.00	\$1,474.84	\$1,474.84
	0001	2080	6141120		0.00	11	EA	0.00	\$391.73	\$0.00
	0001	2090	6143010		0.00	3	EA	2.00	\$392.21	\$784.42
	0001	2100	6143011		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$392.21	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	2110	6143013		0.00	11	EA	3.00	\$292.67	\$878.01
	0001	2120	6161005		0.00	3729	SQFT	1,206.50	\$13.27	\$16,010.26
	0001	2130	6161008		0.00	21	EA	10.00	\$94.01	\$940.10
	0001	2140	6161009		0.00	11	EA	11.00	\$55.30	\$608.30
	0001	2150	6161025		0.00	233	EA	160.00	\$55.30	\$8,848.00
	0001	2160	6161030		0.00	60	EA	0.00	\$304.14	\$0.00
	0001	2170	6161033		0.00	34	EA	28.00	\$221.19	\$6,193.32
	0001	2180	6161040		0.00	5	EA	2.00	\$4,423.86	\$8,847.72
	0001	2190	6161055		0.00	34	EA	28.00	\$221.19	\$6,193.32
	0001	2200	6161098A		0.00	6	EA	2.00	\$11,612.62	\$23,225.24
	0001	2210	6172000		0.00	749	LF	0.00	\$110.60	\$0.00
	0001	2220	6173600D		0.00	5263	LF	7,275.00	\$25.71	\$187,040.25
	0001	2230	6174000A		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$580.63	\$0.00
	0001	2240	6175010A		0.00	5075	LF	0.00	\$9.40	\$0.00
	0001	2250	6175020A		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$359.44	\$0.00
	0001	2260	6179903	MISC. CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	0.00	638	LF	0.00	\$110.60	\$0.00
	0001	2270	6179903	MISC. PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	0.00	154	LF	0.00	\$165.90	\$0.00
	0001	2280	6181000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$394,982.82	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	2290	6189902		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
	0001	2300	6200009		0.00	7826	LF	0.00	\$4.42	\$0.00
	0001	2310	6200015		0.00	343	LF	0.00	\$22.12	\$0.00
	0001	2320	6200018		0.00	41	LF	0.00	\$22.12	\$0.00
	0001	2330	6200021		0.00	42	EA	0.00	\$210.13	\$0.00
	0001	2340	6200024		0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$176.95	\$0.00
	0001	2350	6200036		0.00	41	EA	0.00	\$199.07	\$0.00
	0001	2360	6200039		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$497.69	\$0.00
	0001	2390	6205330		0.00	1120	LF	569.00	\$11.06	\$6,293.14
	0001	2400	6205902A		0.00	13758	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00
	0001	2410	6205903A		0.00	7977	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00
	0001	2420	6205906A		0.00	1808	LF	0.00	\$0.66	\$0.00
	0001	2430	6207001		0.00	47345	LF	1,909.00	\$0.55	\$1,049.95
	0001	2440	6207002		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$55.30	\$0.00
	0001	2450	6209903	MISC. PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6 IN. YELLOW	0.00	3034	LF	0.00	\$4.42	\$0.00
	0001	2455	6209903	MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	0.00	39722	LF	16,320.00	\$0.69	\$11,260.80
	0001	2460	6214600A		0.00	10.300	CUYD	0.00	\$159.88	\$0.00
	0001	2470	6221001		0.00	5910	SQYD	0.00	\$5.20	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	2480	6240104A		0.00	4938	SQYD	4,938.00	\$3.98	\$19,653.24
	0001	2490	6269909	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP	0.00	54.300	STA	0.00	\$138.25	\$0.00
	0001	2500	6274000		0.00	1	LS	0.05	\$69,454.54	\$3,472.73
	0001	2510	7110300		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$1,918.27	\$0.00
	0001	2520	7110400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$1,918.05	\$0.00
	0001	2530	7209904	MISC. MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	0.00	2409	SQFT	0.00	\$62.13	\$0.00
	0001	2540	7250315A		0.00	703	LF	464.00	\$39.82	\$18,476.48
	0001	2550	7250318A		0.00	70	LF	70.00	\$44.43	\$3,110.10
	0001	2560	7250324A		0.00	83	LF	34.00	\$55.00	\$1,870.00
	0001	2570	7250330A		0.00	86	LF	86.00	\$72.44	\$6,229.84
	0001	2580	7250418		0.00	7	LF	0.00	\$44.43	\$0.00
	0001	2590	7250424		0.00	4	LF	0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
	0001	2600	7261015		0.00	941	LF	0.00	\$39.82	\$0.00
	0001	2610	7261018		0.00	82	LF	0.00	\$44.43	\$0.00
	0001	2620	7261024		0.00	64	LF	0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
	0001	2630	7265015		0.00	66	LF	66.00	\$587.28	\$38,760.48
	0001	2640	7310060		0.00	31	FT	27.00	\$855.85	\$23,107.95
	0001	2650	7310072		0.00	5	FT	0.00	\$834.09	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	2660	7311022		0.00	41	FT	0.00	\$531.09	\$0.00
	0001	2670	7311053		0.00	61	FT	13.00	\$647.73	\$8,420.49
	0001	2680	7319902	MISC. MODIFY EXISTING INLET	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$3,364.60	\$0.00
	0001	2690	7319913	MISC. CURB INLET TYPE T 7 FT. - 6 IN. X 3 FT.	0.00	19	FT	19.00	\$826.76	\$15,708.44
	0001	2700	7320015A		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,447.87	\$0.00
	0001	2710	7320024A		0.00	2	EA	1.00	\$1,119.09	\$1,119.09
	0001	2720	7320615A		0.00	1	EA	1.00	\$1,447.87	\$1,447.87
	0001	2730	7320618A		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,088.77	\$0.00
	0001	2740	7320624A		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,119.09	\$0.00
	0001	2750	7320818A		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,088.77	\$0.00
	0001	2760	7320824A		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,119.09	\$0.00
	0001	2770	8032000A		0.00	3398	SQYD	0.00	\$5.43	\$0.00
	0001	2780	8051000A		0.00	10	ACRE	2.08	\$1,515.18	\$3,151.57
	0001	2790	8061005		0.00	132	LF	0.00	\$15.59	\$0.00
	0001	2800	8061006		0.00	1392	LF	18.00	\$5.43	\$97.74
	0001	2810	8061007A		0.00	15	EA	0.00	\$132.72	\$0.00
	0001	2820	8061016		0.00	169	CUYD	0.00	\$55.18	\$0.00
	0001	2830	8061017		0.00	10	ACRE	0.00	\$829.48	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0001	2840	8061019		0.00	2650	LF	950.00	\$1.61	\$1,529.50
	0001	2850	8064128		0.00	6545	SQYD	0.00	\$4.60	\$0.00
	0001	2860	8064140		0.00	19792	SQYD	9,931.00	\$1.26	\$12,513.06
	0003	2880	5021309		0.00	24797.300	SQYD	0.00	\$53.27	\$0.00
	0005	2900	5021340		0.00	3447.600	SQYD	0.00	\$40.88	\$0.00
	0010	2910	6061060		0.00	3563	LF	800.00	\$20.18	\$16,144.00
	0010	2920	6061061		0.00	125	LF	0.00	\$23.56	\$0.00
	0010	2930	6061069		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$2,709.61	\$0.00
	0010	2940	6061075		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$2,543.72	\$0.00
	0010	2950	6061080		0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$857.12	\$0.00
	0010	2960	6063014		0.00	8	EA	2.00	\$2,654.31	\$5,308.62
	0010	2970	6064110		0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$2,543.72	\$0.00
	0010	2980	6069901	MISC. REMOVE AND REINSTALL GUARD CABLE	0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$22,119.28	\$0.00
	0020	2990	9011064		0.00	16	EA	0.00	\$4,475.18	\$0.00
	0020	3000	9011070		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,372.66	\$0.00
	0020	3010	9011115		0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$1,741.01	\$0.00
	0020	3020	9011313		0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$959.69	\$0.00
	0020	3030	9012230		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$7,511.16	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0020	3040	9013002		0.00	1000	LF	0.00	\$14.64	\$0.00
	0020	3050	9013003		0.00	20	LF	0.00	\$27.55	\$0.00
	0020	3060	9013004		0.00	20	LF	0.00	\$32.24	\$0.00
	0020	3070	9014004		0.00	580	LF	0.00	\$32.15	\$0.00
	0020	3080	9015010		0.00	6490	LF	0.00	\$6.88	\$0.00
	0020	3090	9016110		0.00	20	EA	0.00	\$1,156.32	\$0.00
	0020	3100	9017002		0.00	1100	LF	0.00	\$2.88	\$0.00
	0020	3110	9017006		0.00	6310	LF	0.00	\$1.90	\$0.00
	0020	3120	9017008		0.00	350	LF	0.00	\$1.73	\$0.00
	0020	3130	9017110		0.00	3240	LF	0.00	\$1.04	\$0.00
	0020	3140	9017404		0.00	5830	LF	0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
	0020	3150	9017407		0.00	1130	LF	0.00	\$3.56	\$0.00
	0020	3160	9018245		0.00	16	EA	0.00	\$1,259.52	\$0.00
	0020	3170	9018613		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$8,810.65	\$0.00
	0030	3180	9020113		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$954.83	\$0.00
	0030	3190	9020213		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,004.31	\$0.00
	0030	3200	9020513		0.00	27	EA	0.00	\$1,133.45	\$0.00
	0030	3210	9020811		0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$803.18	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0030	3220	9020833		0.00	98	SQFT	0.00	\$55.63	\$0.00
	0030	3230	9022708		0.00	9	EA	0.00	\$1,218.77	\$0.00
	0030	3240	9022715		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$1,407.01	\$0.00
	0030	3250	9023120		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$9,228.38	\$0.00
	0030	3260	9023150		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$18,345.54	\$0.00
	0030	3270	9023220		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$16,934.55	\$0.00
	0030	3280	9023235		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$11,355.49	\$0.00
	0030	3290	9023240		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$14,613.43	\$0.00
	0030	3300	9023245		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$15,618.80	\$0.00
	0030	3310	9023250		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$16,611.09	\$0.00
	0030	3320	9023255		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$21,188.45	\$0.00
	0030	3330	9023340		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$22,034.83	\$0.00
	0030	3340	9024283		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,534.81	\$0.00
	0030	3350	9024920		0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$886.19	\$0.00
	0030	3360	9024975		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$56,300.55	\$0.00
	0030	3370	9025200		0.00	623	LF	0.00	\$15.43	\$0.00
	0030	3380	9025300		0.00	96	LF	0.00	\$25.14	\$0.00
	0030	3390	9025400		0.00	571	LF	0.00	\$23.23	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0030	3400	9027300		0.00	300	LF	0.00	\$27.16	\$0.00
	0030	3410	9027400		0.00	958	LF	0.00	\$28.07	\$0.00
	0030	3420	9028202		0.00	2530	LF	0.00	\$2.89	\$0.00
	0030	3430	9028308		0.00	1940	LF	0.00	\$1.32	\$0.00
	0030	3440	9028309		0.00	160	LF	0.00	\$1.81	\$0.00
	0030	3450	9028310		0.00	1940	LF	0.00	\$1.81	\$0.00
	0030	3460	9028311		0.00	4440	LF	0.00	\$1.97	\$0.00
	0030	3470	9028620		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$9,768.95	\$0.00
	0030	3480	9028810		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$1,322.37	\$0.00
	0030	3490	9028811		0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$1,592.16	\$0.00
	0030	3500	9028812		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$2,212.70	\$0.00
	0030	3510	9028816		0.00	7	EA	0.00	\$2,054.20	\$0.00
	0030	3520	9029100		0.00	35.600	CUYD	0.00	\$1,568.04	\$0.00
	0030	3530	9029400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$7,749.33	\$0.00
	0030	3540	9029902	MISC. CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$8,834.00	\$0.00
	0030	3550	9029902	MISC. ELECTRONIC BLANK-OUT SIGN	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$3,251.60	\$0.00
	0030	3560	9029902	MISC. EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$12,620.96	\$0.00
	0030	3570	9029902	MISC. UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$7,455.67	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0030	3580	9029902	MISC. WIRELESS RADIO SYSTEM	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$3,912.84	\$0.00
	0030	3590	9108353		0.00	900	LF	0.00	\$4.06	\$0.00
	0030	3600	9109902	MISC. PRE-TERMINATED FIBER PANEL CABLE	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,257.41	\$0.00
	0030	3610	9109902	MISC. SPLICE ENCLOSURE	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$2,310.83	\$0.00
	0040	3620	9031010		0.00	20.700	CUYD	0.00	\$801.83	\$0.00
	0040	3630	9031020		0.00	45.900	CUYD	13.20	\$1,327.16	\$17,518.51
	0040	3640	9031210		0.00	5430	LB	0.00	\$3.32	\$0.00
	0040	3650	9031220		0.00	9530	LB	0.00	\$3.32	\$0.00
	0040	3660	9031252		0.00	42	EA	0.00	\$45.34	\$0.00
	0040	3670	9031256		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$40.92	\$0.00
	0040	3680	9031258		0.00	16	EA	0.00	\$45.34	\$0.00
	0040	3690	9031259A		0.00	7	EA	0.00	\$45.34	\$0.00
	0040	3700	9031270A		0.00	50	LF	0.00	\$11.23	\$0.00
	0040	3710	9031271		0.00	12	LF	0.00	\$26.54	\$0.00
	0040	3720	9035004A		0.00	923	SQFT	0.00	\$19.91	\$0.00
	0040	3730	9035011A		0.00	1075	SQFT	0.00	\$21.01	\$0.00
	0040	3740	9036035		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$10,506.66	\$0.00
	0040	3750	9036041		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$16,147.07	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0040	3760	9036042		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$17,031.85	\$0.00
	0040	3770	9039902	MISC. TYPE B SIGN TRUSS, 74 FT. SPAN	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$46,174.00	\$0.00
	0040	3780	9039902	MISC. TYPE S-1312-80 STRUCTURE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$21,123.92	\$0.00
	0040	3790	9039902	MISC. TYPE S-2318-55 STRUCTURE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$36,496.81	\$0.00
	0050	3800	9103714		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$7,692.26	\$0.00
	0050	3810	9105200		0.00	173	LF	0.00	\$14.73	\$0.00
	0050	3820	9108202		0.00	120	LF	0.00	\$3.02	\$0.00
	0050	3830	9108208		0.00	1060	LF	0.00	\$1.73	\$0.00
	0050	3840	9108816		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$3,134.84	\$0.00
	0050	3850	9109902	MISC. CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY, RELOCATED	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,839.09	\$0.00
	0050	3860	9109902	MISC. CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, RELOCATED	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,839.09	\$0.00
	0050	3870	9109902	MISC. POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY, RELOCATED	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$3,678.19	\$0.00
	0050	3880	9109902	MISC. RADAR DETECTOR, RELOCATED	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,607.39	\$0.00
	0050	3890	9109903	MISC. CONDUIT, 2 IN., RIGID, PUSHED	0.00	187	LF	0.00	\$22.13	\$0.00
	0071	3900	2160500		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$286,328.95	\$0.00
	0071	3910	5031010A		0.00	444	SQYD	0.00	\$212.53	\$0.00
	0071	3920	6079903	MISC. (29 IN.) PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL (STRUCTURES)	0.00	184	LF	0.00	\$145.99	\$0.00
	0071	3930	6079903	MISC. (41 IN.) PEDESTRIAN FENCE (STRUCTURES)	0.00	400	LF	0.00	\$158.15	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0071	3933	7011105		0.00	83.700	LF	0.00	\$132.72	\$0.00
	0071	3935	7011204		0.00	120	LF	0.00	\$121.66	\$0.00
	0071	3960	7011300		0.00	8	EA	0.00	\$55.30	\$0.00
	0071	3970	7011400		0.00	200	LF	0.00	\$210.13	\$0.00
	0071	3980	7011600		0.00	8	EA	0.00	\$1,530.05	\$0.00
	0071	3990	7021212		0.00	754	LF	0.00	\$101.79	\$0.00
	0071	4000	7025001		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$3,317.89	\$0.00
	0071	4010	7027000		0.00	26	EA	0.00	\$165.90	\$0.00
	0071	4020	7032003		0.00	129	CUYD	0.00	\$998.56	\$0.00
	0071	4030	7033009		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$14,124.27	\$0.00
	0071	4040	7034003		0.00	128.100	CUYD	0.00	\$1,145.68	\$0.00
	0071	4060	7034215		0.00	368	LF	0.00	\$183.49	\$0.00
	0071	4065	7034221		0.00	2261	SQYD	0.00	\$293.48	\$0.00
	0071	4070	7034620		0.00	192	SQYD	0.00	\$67.99	\$0.00
	0071	4080	7039903	MISC. PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	0.00	218	LF	0.00	\$208.44	\$0.00
	0071	4090	7056022		0.00	2164	LF	0.00	\$240.21	\$0.00
	0071	4100	7061060		0.00	14960	LB	0.00	\$1.88	\$0.00
	0071	4110	7071000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$10,391.25	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0071	4120	7101000		0.00	23250	LB	0.00	\$2.08	\$0.00
	0071	4130	7110200		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$10,667.42	\$0.00
	0071	4140	7110300		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$1,892.52	\$0.00
	0071	4150	7110400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$1,892.52	\$0.00
	0071	4160	7123610		0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$1,163.51	\$0.00
	0071	4170	7123611		0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$1,236.51	\$0.00
	0071	4190	7123620		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$74,944.87	\$0.00
	0071	4195	7129902	MISC. TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE	0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$4,063.35	\$0.00
	0071	4200	7151001		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,200.57	\$0.00
	0071	4210	7161000		0.00	24	EA	0.00	\$241.90	\$0.00
	0071	4225	7161002		0.00	24	EA	0.00	\$351.40	\$0.00
	0071	4230	7201300		0.00	26	EA	0.00	\$1,135.31	\$0.00
	0072	4240	5031010A		0.00	209	SQYD	0.00	\$219.89	\$0.00
	0072	4250	6079903	MISC. (29 IN.) PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL (STRUCTURES)	0.00	184	LF	0.00	\$145.99	\$0.00
	0072	4260	6079903	MISC. (41 IN.) PEDESTRIAN FENCE (STRUCTURES)	0.00	400	LF	0.00	\$158.15	\$0.00
	0072	4265	7011105		0.00	28.500	LF	27.90	\$254.37	\$7,096.92
	0072	4285	7011204		0.00	42	LF	42.00	\$132.72	\$5,574.24
	0072	4290	7011300		0.00	3	EA	3.00	\$55.30	\$165.90



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0072	4300	7011400		0.00	72	LF	72.00	\$216.77	\$15,607.44
	0072	4310	7011600		0.00	3	EA	3.00	\$1,530.06	\$4,590.18
	0072	4320	7021212		0.00	430	LF	0.00	\$101.79	\$0.00
	0072	4330	7025001		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$3,317.89	\$0.00
	0072	4340	7027000		0.00	20	EA	0.00	\$165.90	\$0.00
	0072	4350	7032003		0.00	59	CUYD	0.00	\$1,027.04	\$0.00
	0072	4360	7033009		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$14,124.27	\$0.00
	0072	4370	7034003		0.00	48.800	CUYD	48.80	\$1,165.32	\$56,867.62
	0072	4390	7034215		0.00	386	LF	0.00	\$191.50	\$0.00
	0072	4395	7034221		0.00	978	SQYD	0.00	\$311.70	\$0.00
	0072	4400	7034620		0.00	209	SQYD	0.00	\$67.99	\$0.00
	0072	4410	7039903	MISC. PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	0.00	196	LF	0.00	\$192.17	\$0.00
	0072	4420	7056022		0.00	902	LF	0.00	\$240.21	\$0.00
	0072	4430	7061060		0.00	6090	LB	6,090.00	\$1.92	\$11,692.80
	0072	4445	7101000		0.00	11060	LB	11,060.00	\$2.17	\$24,000.20
	0072	4450	7071000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$5,030.16	\$0.00
	0072	4460	7110200		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$5,850.24	\$0.00
	0072	4470	7110300		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$1,876.60	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3083	0072	4480	7110400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$1,876.60	\$0.00
	0072	4490	7123610		0.00	14	EA	0.00	\$1,163.51	\$0.00
	0072	4500	7123620		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$50,449.98	\$0.00
	0072	4510	7151001		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,200.57	\$0.00
	0072	4520	7161000		0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$241.90	\$0.00
	0072	4530	7161002		0.00	10	EA	0.00	\$262.92	\$0.00
	0072	4540	7161003		0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$351.40	\$0.00
	0072	4550	7201300		0.00	20	EA	0.00	\$903.86	\$0.00
	0073	4560	7110300		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$3,784.48	\$0.00
	0073	4570	7110400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$3,784.48	\$0.00
	0073	4580	7201000		0.00	5656	SQFT	0.00	\$79.89	\$0.00
	0074	4590	7110300		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$3,605.62	\$0.00
	0074	4600	7110400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$3,605.62	\$0.00
	0074	4610	7201000		0.00	5094	SQFT	0.00	\$80.00	\$0.00
		0099	4620	6189916	MISC. ACCELERATING THE COMPLETION OF CLOSURE WORK (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)	0.00	25000	DLR	0.00	\$0.00
J4S3299	0001	4630	2013000		0.00	1	ACRE	0.00	\$4,428.32	\$0.00
	0001	4640	2022010		0.00	1	LS	0.20	\$373,115.90	\$74,623.18
	0001	4650	2031000		0.00	12230	CUYD	0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0001	4660	2036000		0.00	4933	CUYD	0.00	\$2.03	\$0.00
	0001	4670	2037075		0.00	41.600	STA	0.00	\$3,543.83	\$0.00
	0001	4680	2063000		0.00	5555	CUYD	0.00	\$24.28	\$0.00
	0001	4690	2063500		0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$3,465.54	\$0.00
	0001	4700	2065500		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$8,847.71	\$0.00
	0001	4710	3040504		0.00	201	SQYD	172.00	\$10.37	\$1,783.64
	0001	4720	3040506		0.00	21325	SQYD	3,365.00	\$10.14	\$34,121.10
	0001	4730	4011209		0.00	130.300	TONS	0.00	\$319.62	\$0.00
	0001	4740	4011211		0.00	174.300	TONS	0.00	\$255.48	\$0.00
	0001	4750	4030132		0.00	1821.700	TONS	0.00	\$130.33	\$0.00
	0001	4760	4071005		0.00	3340	GAL	0.00	\$2.54	\$0.00
	0001	4770	5021308		0.00	100.700	SQYD	0.00	\$55.18	\$0.00
	0001	4780	5029905	MISC. OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	0.00	200.200	SQYD	171.60	\$55.18	\$9,468.89
	0001	4790	6042010		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$994.56	\$0.00
	0001	4800	6042020		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,105.97	\$0.00
	0001	4810	6044011		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,893.08	\$0.00
	0001	4820	6071101		0.00	1039	LF	0.00	\$44.00	\$0.00
	0001	4830	6071102		0.00	205	LF	0.00	\$42.67	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0001	4840	6079903	MISC. 48 IN. ORNAMENTAL PED. FENCING FOR RETAINING WALLS	0.00	1676	LF	0.00	\$99.54	\$0.00
	0001	4850	6079903	MISC. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	0.00	446	LF	76.00	\$11.71	\$889.96
	0001	4860	6081010		0.00	1037.500	SQYD	0.00	\$89.52	\$0.00
	0001	4870	6081012		0.00	536	SQFT	0.00	\$20.91	\$0.00
	0001	4880	6085008		0.00	298.200	SQYD	0.00	\$87.04	\$0.00
	0001	4890	6086004		0.00	3951.300	SQYD	0.00	\$52.13	\$0.00
	0001	4900	6089905	MISC. 8 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP (SPECIAL)	0.00	1607	SQYD	0.00	\$73.09	\$0.00
	0001	4910	6091010		0.00	18	LF	0.00	\$42.22	\$0.00
	0001	4920	6091052		0.00	5407	LF	0.00	\$39.33	\$0.00
	0001	4930	6099903	MISC. CURB AND GUTTER TYPE CG-1	0.00	698	LF	0.00	\$39.33	\$0.00
	0001	4940	6141120		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$391.73	\$0.00
	0001	4950	6141121		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$391.73	\$0.00
	0001	4960	6143010		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$392.21	\$0.00
	0001	4970	6143011		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$392.21	\$0.00
	0001	4980	6143013		0.00	19	EA	0.00	\$254.07	\$0.00
	0001	4990	6143014		0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$331.48	\$0.00
	0001	5000	6161005		0.00	1110	SQFT	284.00	\$13.27	\$3,768.68
	0001	5010	6161008		0.00	12	EA	10.00	\$94.01	\$940.10



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0001	5020	6161009		0.00	10	EA	10.00	\$55.30	\$553.00
	0001	5030	6161025		0.00	262	EA	262.00	\$55.30	\$14,488.60
	0001	5040	6161030		0.00	64	EA	0.00	\$304.14	\$0.00
	0001	5050	6161033		0.00	14	EA	14.00	\$221.19	\$3,096.66
	0001	5060	6161055		0.00	14	EA	14.00	\$221.19	\$3,096.66
	0001	5070	6161070		0.00	33	EA	32.00	\$138.25	\$4,424.00
	0001	5080	6181000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$357,195.32	\$0.00
	0001	5090	6200009		0.00	223	LF	0.00	\$7.74	\$0.00
	0001	5100	6200015		0.00	550	LF	0.00	\$23.23	\$0.00
	0001	5110	6200021		0.00	103	EA	0.00	\$210.13	\$0.00
	0001	5120	6200024		0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$176.95	\$0.00
	0001	5130	6200030		0.00	7	EA	0.00	\$442.39	\$0.00
	0001	5140	6200036		0.00	154	EA	0.00	\$199.07	\$0.00
	0001	5170	6205425		0.00	591	LF	0.00	\$11.06	\$0.00
	0001	5180	6205440A		0.00	45	EA	0.00	\$82.95	\$0.00
	0001	5190	6205442		0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$82.95	\$0.00
	0001	5200	6205901A		0.00	2602	LF	0.00	\$0.22	\$0.00
	0001	5210	6205902A		0.00	10814	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0001	5220	6205903A		0.00	5080	LF	0.00	\$0.33	\$0.00
	0001	5230	6205906A		0.00	1336	LF	0.00	\$1.66	\$0.00
	0001	5240	6207001		0.00	43649	LF	0.00	\$0.55	\$0.00
	0001	5250	6207002		0.00	40	EA	0.00	\$55.30	\$0.00
	0001	5255	6209903	MISC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	0.00	44991	LF	0.00	\$0.69	\$0.00
	0001	5260	6214600A		0.00	13	CUYD	1.90	\$159.88	\$303.77
	0001	5270	6221001		0.00	22949	SQYD	0.00	\$3.24	\$0.00
	0001	5280	6274000		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$47,832.94	\$0.00
	0001	5290	7110300		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$4,147.20	\$0.00
	0001	5300	7110400		0.00	1	LS	0.00	\$4,147.20	\$0.00
	0001	5310	7201000		0.00	9615	SQFT	0.00	\$79.89	\$0.00
	0001	5320	7209904	MISC. MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	0.00	7353	SQFT	0.00	\$57.02	\$0.00
	0001	5330	7209904	MISC. SIDEWALK RETAINING WALL	0.00	531	SQFT	0.00	\$44.36	\$0.00
	0001	5340	7250312A		0.00	30	LF	0.00	\$36.56	\$0.00
	0001	5350	7250315A		0.00	930	LF	0.00	\$39.82	\$0.00
	0001	5360	7250318A		0.00	39	LF	0.00	\$44.43	\$0.00
	0001	5370	7250324A		0.00	427	LF	0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
	0001	5380	7250330A		0.00	20	LF	0.00	\$72.44	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0001	5390	7261012		0.00	108	LF	0.00	\$36.56	\$0.00
	0001	5400	7261015		0.00	225	LF	0.00	\$39.81	\$0.00
	0001	5410	7261018		0.00	826	LF	0.00	\$44.43	\$0.00
	0001	5420	7261024		0.00	797	LF	0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
	0001	5430	7261030		0.00	31	LF	0.00	\$72.44	\$0.00
	0001	5440	7261036		0.00	537	LF	0.00	\$82.63	\$0.00
	0001	5450	7310048		0.00	27	FT	0.00	\$1,034.86	\$0.00
	0001	5460	7310072		0.00	8	FT	0.00	\$834.09	\$0.00
	0001	5470	7311022		0.00	18	FT	0.00	\$531.09	\$0.00
	0001	5480	7311030		0.00	17	FT	0.00	\$1,270.27	\$0.00
	0001	5490	7311042		0.00	30	FT	0.00	\$482.86	\$0.00
	0001	5500	7311053		0.00	92	FT	0.00	\$647.73	\$0.00
	0001	5510	7319902	MISC. CURB AND GRATE INLET 4 FT. - 6 IN. X 5 FT.	0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$2,852.28	\$0.00
	0001	5520	7319902	MISC. CURB AND GRATE INLET 7 FT. - 6 IN. X 5 FT.	0.00	11	EA	0.00	\$2,493.17	\$0.00
	0001	5530	7319913	MISC. CURB INLET TYPE T 10 FT X 3 FT	0.00	6	FT	0.00	\$767.54	\$0.00
	0001	5540	7319913	MISC. CURB INLET TYPE T 7 FT - 6 IN. X 3 FT.	0.00	26	FT	0.00	\$826.76	\$0.00
	0001	5550	8032000A		0.00	13929	SQYD	0.00	\$5.43	\$0.00
	0001	5560	8051000A		0.00	0.300	ACRE	0.00	\$9,787.78	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0001	5570	8061005		0.00	550	LF	0.00	\$15.59	\$0.00
	0001	5580	8061006		0.00	242	LF	0.00	\$7.96	\$0.00
	0001	5590	8061007A		0.00	39	EA	0.00	\$121.66	\$0.00
	0001	5600	8061016		0.00	119	CUYD	0.00	\$55.18	\$0.00
	0001	5610	8061017		0.00	0.300	ACRE	0.00	\$7,962.95	\$0.00
	0001	5620	8061019		0.00	3407	LF	0.00	\$1.61	\$0.00
	0001	5630	8064128		0.00	828	SQYD	0.00	\$5.43	\$0.00
	0003	5650	5021109		0.00	14297.400	SQYD	3,364.10	\$52.48	\$176,547.97
	0005	5670	5021308		0.00	2509.100	SQYD	0.00	\$52.62	\$0.00
	0007	5690	5021308		0.00	2461.900	SQYD	0.00	\$52.54	\$0.00
	0020	5700	9013002		0.00	3870	LF	0.00	\$13.51	\$0.00
	0020	5710	9014003		0.00	150	LF	0.00	\$28.41	\$0.00
	0020	5720	9019902	MISC. POLE FOUNDATION (KCP&L)	0.00	24	EA	0.00	\$490.28	\$0.00
	0030	5730	9029401		0.00	1	LS	0.25	\$155,980.31	\$38,995.08
	0030	5740	9029902	MISC. CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$8,661.69	\$0.00
	0030	5750	9029902	MISC. EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$12,276.32	\$0.00
	0030	5760	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, PEDESTAL POLE	0.00	16	EA	0.00	\$1,054.02	\$0.00
	0030	5770	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$2,947.67	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0030	5780	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 10 FT	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,484.33	\$0.00
	0030	5790	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 11 FT	0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$4,973.78	\$0.00
	0030	5800	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 18 FT	0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$7,396.70	\$0.00
	0030	5810	9029902	MISC. FOUNDATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 9 FT	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$4,314.44	\$0.00
	0030	5820	9029902	MISC. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS	0.00	12	EA	0.00	\$3,430.19	\$0.00
	0030	5830	9029902	MISC. LUMINAIRE, CLASS A LED	0.00	11	EA	0.00	\$994.29	\$0.00
	0030	5840	9029902	MISC. PULL BOX, CLASS 2	0.00	7	EA	0.00	\$1,596.11	\$0.00
	0030	5850	9029902	MISC. PULL BOX, CLASS 3	0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$2,032.03	\$0.00
	0030	5860	9029902	MISC. PUSHBUTTON DETECTORS	0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$997.05	\$0.00
	0030	5870	9029902	MISC. RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$47,807.47	\$0.00
	0030	5880	9029902	MISC. SECONDARY SERVICE ENCLOSURE	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$3,316.07	\$0.00
	0030	5890	9029902	MISC. SIGNAL HEAD, PEDESTRIAN	0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$803.19	\$0.00
	0030	5900	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$21,040.35	\$0.00
	0030	5910	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE A	0.00	27	EA	0.00	\$1,097.89	\$0.00
	0030	5920	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE B	0.00	14	EA	0.00	\$1,187.72	\$0.00
	0030	5930	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE ED	0.00	13	EA	0.00	\$1,222.61	\$0.00
	0030	5940	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE F	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,431.48	\$0.00
	0030	5950	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 14 FT. PEDESTAL	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,383.20	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0030	5960	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 15 FT. MAST ARM, NO LUMINAIRE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$11,993.19	\$0.00
	0030	5970	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 25 FT. MAST ARM, NO LUMINAIRE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$13,125.05	\$0.00
	0030	5980	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 35 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$16,962.22	\$0.00
	0030	5990	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 40 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$21,045.23	\$0.00
	0030	6000	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 45 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$22,375.63	\$0.00
	0030	6010	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 45 FT. MAST ARM, NO LUMINAIRE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$21,595.46	\$0.00
	0030	6020	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 55 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$25,596.01	\$0.00
	0030	6030	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 60 FT. MAST ARM, 15 FT. BRACKET ARM, MEDIUM RISE	0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$26,860.94	\$0.00
	0030	6040	9029902	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE, 9 FT PEDESTAL	0.00	16	EA	0.00	\$1,248.53	\$0.00
	0030	6050	9029902	MISC. UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$7,455.67	\$0.00
	0030	6060	9029902	MISC. WIRELESS RADIO SYSTEM	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$3,359.33	\$0.00
	0030	6070	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER	0.00	3330	LF	0.00	\$1.32	\$0.00
	0030	6080	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 2 CONDUCTOR	0.00	3120	LF	0.00	\$1.38	\$0.00
	0030	6090	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 3 CONDUCTOR, POLE AND BRACKET	0.00	660	LF	0.00	\$1.79	\$0.00
	0030	6100	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 5 CONDUCTOR	0.00	3120	LF	0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00
	0030	6110	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 14 AWG 7 CONDUCTOR	0.00	6150	LF	0.00	\$2.21	\$0.00
	0030	6120	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, POWER	0.00	380	LF	0.00	\$3.02	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0030	6130	9029903	MISC. CABLE, 6 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR, GROUND	0.00	3310	LF	0.00	\$1.56	\$0.00
	0030	6140	9029903	MISC. CONDUIT, 2 IN.	0.00	1891	LF	0.00	\$16.24	\$0.00
	0030	6150	9029903	MISC. CONDUIT, 4 IN.	0.00	1158	LF	0.00	\$26.03	\$0.00
	0040	6160	9031010		0.00	1.600	CUYD	0.00	\$801.83	\$0.00
	0040	6170	9031020		0.00	7.700	CUYD	0.00	\$1,548.35	\$0.00
	0040	6180	9031210		0.00	90	LB	0.00	\$3.32	\$0.00
	0040	6190	9031220		0.00	600	LB	0.00	\$3.32	\$0.00
	0040	6200	9031270A		0.00	455	LF	0.00	\$11.23	\$0.00
	0040	6210	9031271		0.00	129	LF	0.00	\$26.54	\$0.00
	0040	6220	9031273		0.00	6	LF	0.00	\$35.61	\$0.00
	0040	6230	9031280		0.00	49	LF	0.00	\$11.89	\$0.00
	0040	6240	9031281		0.00	12	LF	0.00	\$46.45	\$0.00
	0040	6250	9035004A		0.00	372	SQFT	0.00	\$19.91	\$0.00
	0040	6260	9035011A		0.00	182	SQFT	0.00	\$21.01	\$0.00
	0040	6270	9036037		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$14,819.91	\$0.00
	0040	6280	9036040		0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$16,312.97	\$0.00
	0040	6290	9039904	MISC. TRAFFIC SIGNAL SIGN	0.00	173	SQFT	0.00	\$56.12	\$0.00
	0051	6300	6039902	WATER 12 IN. GATE VALVE	0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$2,805.78	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0051	6310	6039902	WATER 12 IN. SOLID SLEEVE	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,243.24	\$0.00
	0051	6320	6039902	WATER 12 IN. X 11.25° BEND	0.00	4	EA	0.00	\$1,257.76	\$0.00
	0051	6330	6039902	WATER 12 IN. X 12 IN. TEE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,645.77	\$0.00
	0051	6340	6039902	WATER 12 IN. X 45° BEND	0.00	18	EA	0.00	\$1,322.99	\$0.00
	0051	6350	6039902	WATER 12 IN. X 8 IN. REDUCER	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,151.93	\$0.00
	0051	6360	6039902	WATER 12 IN. X 8 IN. TEE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,461.91	\$0.00
	0051	6370	6039902	WATER 6 IN. SOLID SLEEVE	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,039.87	\$0.00
	0051	6380	6039902	WATER 6 IN. X 45° BEND	0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$924.74	\$0.00
	0051	6390	6039902	WATER 6 IN. X 90° BEND	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$944.14	\$0.00
	0051	6400	6039902	WATER 8 IN. GATE VALVE	0.00	11	EA	0.00	\$1,906.54	\$0.00
	0051	6410	6039902	WATER 8 IN. SOLID SLEEVE	0.00	7	EA	0.00	\$984.78	\$0.00
	0051	6420	6039902	WATER 8 IN. X 11.25° BEND	0.00	5	EA	0.00	\$982.75	\$0.00
	0051	6430	6039902	WATER 8 IN. X 22.50° BEND	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$1,002.47	\$0.00
	0051	6440	6039902	WATER 8 IN. X 45° BEND	0.00	30	EA	0.00	\$977.66	\$0.00
	0051	6450	6039902	WATER 8 IN. X 6 IN. REDUCER	0.00	2	EA	0.00	\$932.63	\$0.00
	0051	6460	6039902	WATER 8 IN. X 6 IN. TEE	0.00	1	EA	0.00	\$1,027.30	\$0.00
	0051	6470	6039902	WATER 8 IN. X 8 IN. TEE	0.00	3	EA	0.00	\$1,031.20	\$0.00
	0051	6480	6039902	WATER BACKING BLOCK	0.00	31	EA	0.00	\$813.92	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID	Estimate Number	Pay Period Start	Pay Period End	Created Date	Estimate Type
190118-C03	0004	April 16, 2019	May 1, 2019	May 1, 2019	Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates

Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Net Change Order	Bid Quantity	Unit	Quantity to Date	Unit Price	Amount Paid to Date
J4S3299	0051	6490	6039902	WATER FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	0.00	9	EA	0.00	\$5,160.82	\$0.00
	0051	6500	6039902	WATER STRADDLE BLOCK	0.00	20	EA	0.00	\$992.35	\$0.00
	0051	6510	6039902	WATER WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	0.00	6	EA	0.00	\$962.97	\$0.00
	0051	6520	6039903	WATER 12 IN. PVC C900 (CLASS 200) WATERLINE	0.00	465	LF	0.00	\$81.34	\$0.00
	0051	6530	6039903	WATER 18 IN. DIA. PVC CASING	0.00	50	LF	0.00	\$247.10	\$0.00
	0051	6540	6039903	WATER 6 IN. PVC C900 (CLASS 200) WATERLINE	0.00	170	LF	0.00	\$64.42	\$0.00
	0051	6550	6039903	WATER 8 IN. PVC C900 (CLASS 200) WATERLINE	0.00	2138	LF	0.00	\$67.95	\$0.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Location	DWR Date	User ID	Qty	Unit	From Station / LogMile	To Station / LogMile
J4P3203	0020	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	Kansas St	4/29/19	reente	0.10	LS		
J4S3083	1690	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	NB I35	4/27/19	reente	0.12	LS		
	1740	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	NB I 35	4/17/19	reente	8.00	CUYD		
			Route 152			reente	51.00	CUYD		
			Rte 152			reente	9.00	CUYD		
			Rte 152			reente	11.00	CUYD		
			Rte 152			reente	146.00	CUYD		
			Rte 152			reente	149.00	CUYD		
			rte 152			reente	15.00	CUYD		
			Curb Inlet B01		4/23/19	reente	9.00	CUYD		
			Curb inlet B02			reente	19.00	CUYD		



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID		Estimate Number		Pay Period Start		Pay Period End			Created Date		Estimate Type	
190118-C03		0004		April 16, 2019		May 1, 2019			May 1, 2019		Progress	
Project	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Location	DWR Date	User ID	Qty	Unit	From Station / LogMile	To Station / LogMile		
J4S3083	1740	2063000	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	Curb inlet B03	4/23/19	reente	8.00	CUYD				
				Curb inlet B05		reente	9.00	CUYD				
				Drainage Line B01		reente	85.00	CUYD				
				Drainage Line B02		reente	17.00	CUYD				
				Drainage Line B03		reente	15.00	CUYD				
				Drainage Line B05		reente	32.00	CUYD				
				Drainage Line B06		reente	259.00	CUYD				
				Drainage Line F05		reente	54.00	CUYD				
				Manhole B06		reente	40.00	CUYD				
				Manhole F03		reente	47.00	CUYD				
1830	5029905	MISC.	Kansas St Median	4/17/19	reente	171.60	SQYD					
2070	6141024	GRATE AND BEARING PLATE (5 FT. X 3 FT. OR 1524 MM X 914 MM)	NB I35	4/17/19	reente	1.00	EA					
2090	6143010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 1-A	Manhole B06	4/23/19	reente	1.00	EA					
			Manhole F03		reente	1.00	EA					
2110	6143013	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 3	Curb Inlet B01	4/23/19	reente	1.00	EA					
			Curb inlet B02		reente	1.00	EA					
			Curb inlet B05		reente	1.00	EA					
2120	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Kansas St	4/29/19	reente	-44.00	SQFT					
			NB I35, Ramp 2	5/1/19	reente	97.50	SQFT					
2540	7250315A	15 IN. PIPE GROUP B	Rte 152	4/17/19	reente	49.00	LF					



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID		Estimate Number		Pay Period Start		Pay Period End			Created Date		Estimate Type
190118-C03		0004		April 16, 2019		May 1, 2019			May 1, 2019		Progress
Project	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Location	DWR Date	User ID	Qty	Unit	From Station / LogMile	To Station / LogMile	
J4S3083	2540	7250315A	15 IN. PIPE GROUP B	Rte 152	4/17/19	reente	116.00	LF			
				Rte 152		reente	126.00	LF			
				Drainage line B01	4/23/19	reente	141.00	LF			
				Drainage line B02		reente	32.00	LF			
	2550	7250318A	18 IN. PIPE GROUP B	Drainage Line B05	4/23/19	reente	46.00	LF			
				Drainage line B03		reente	24.00	LF			
	2560	7250324A	24 IN. PIPE GROUP B	Drainage line F05	4/23/19	reente	34.00	LF			
	2570	7250330A	30 IN. PIPE GROUP B	Drainage Line B06	4/23/19	reente	86.00	LF			
	2640	7310060	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 60 IN.	Manhole B06	4/23/19	reente	12.00	FT			
				Manhole F03		reente	15.00	FT			
	2670	7311053	PRECAST CONCRETE DROP INLET 5 FT X 3 FT	NB I35	4/17/19	reente	2.00	FT			
				Rte 152		reente	4.00	FT			
				Curb inlet B01	4/23/19	reente	4.00	FT			
				Curb inlet B03		reente	3.00	FT			
	2690	7319913	MISC.	Rte 152	4/17/19	reente	4.00	FT			
				Rte 152		reente	5.00	FT			
Curb inlet B02				4/23/19	reente	6.00	FT				
curb inlet B05					reente	4.00	FT				
2710	7320024A	24 IN. OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP B FLARED END SECTION	Drainage Line F05	4/23/19	reente	1.00	EA				
2800	8061006	ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK	NB and SB I 35	4/29/19	reente	18.00	LF				
2840	8061019	SILT FENCE	EB 152 and	4/29/19	reente	950.00	LF				



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

May 15, 2019

Contract ID		Estimate Number		Pay Period Start		Pay Period End		Created Date		Estimate Type	
190118-C03		0004		April 16, 2019		May 1, 2019		May 1, 2019		Progress	
Project	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Location	DWR Date	User ID	Qty	Unit	From Station / LogMile	To Station / LogMile	
J4S3083				Ramp 1							
	2860	8064140	TYPE 3B EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	NB I25 and ramp 2	4/29/19	reente	395.00	SQYD			
				Ramp 1/ SB I35		reente	4,071.00	SQYD			
	3630	9031020	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN	Right footing for sign truss 05	4/23/19	reente	13.20	CUYD			
	4370	7034003	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)	Bent 2 columns and Cap, Bridge A8712	4/29/19	reente	48.80	CUYD			
	4430	7061060	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGES)	Bridge A8712, Bent 2 drilled shafts	4/29/19	reente	6,090.00	LB			
	4445	7101000	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	Bridge A8712, Columns and Cap	4/29/19	reente	11,060.00	LB			
J4S3299	4640	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	Kansas St	4/29/19	reente	0.10	LS			
	4780	5029905	MISC.	Kansas St.	4/17/19	reente	171.60	SQYD			
	4850	6079903	MISC.	Kansas St	4/29/19	reente	76.00	LF			
	5000	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Kansas St	4/29/19	reente	-40.00	SQFT			
	5070	6161070	TUBULAR MARKER	Kansas St and Blue Jay Crossing	4/29/19	reente	15.00	EA			
				Kansas St and Victory Lane		reente	17.00	EA			
	5260	6214600A	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	Kansas St	4/17/19	reente	1.90	CUYD			